## PCA : 12-3J14-22-B-0179

## PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased Fluid Milk as indicated below. This purchase is the result of offers received in response to solicitation 12-3J14-22-B-0179 (WBSCM number 2000008325). The materials were purchased on an f.o.b. destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from April 4, 2022 through June 29, 2022.

The Contracting Officer will not consider any additional or further offers under solicitation 12-3J14-22-B-0179 (WBSCM number 2000008325). AMS extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in supplying agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs.

Questions and requests for additional information may be obtained from the USDA/AMS/CPP-Domestic Commodity Procurement Program, PO Box 419205, Kansas City, MO 64141-6205, Caroline Russell, Contracting Officer's Representative - Telephone (202) 720-8764.

Number of Offer		endor Resp	oonses) rece	eived:	2			
PURCHASE SUM Material	MARY		Total Qty	UOM	Price Ra	nae		Total Dollars
MILK 1% FRESH CT	R-64 FL OZ		35,100.000		\$1.6560 -		\$	58,125.60
TOTAL			35,100.000	CS			\$	58,125.60
PURCHASE DET	AILS							
Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destina	tion	Quantity U	ОМ	Price
DFA DAIRY BRA FLUID, LLC 8401 N. Central Expressway Dallas, TX 7522								
12-3J14-22-C-0959		High Point,	NC					
4100025008								
	MILK 1% FR	ESH CTR-64	-					
			40	BOSTON,	MA	2,700.000C	5\$	1.6560
			50	BOSTON,	МА	2,700.000C	S \$	1.0500
				,		_,	- +	1.6560
			60	BOSTON,	MA	2,700.000C	S \$	
								1.6560
			70	BOSTON,	MA	2,700.000C	5\$	1.6560
		Subtotal				10,800.000C	5	1.0000
	Contract T	otal				10,800.000C	5\$	17,884.80
12-3J14-22-C-0983 4100025032		High Point,	NC					
	MILK 1% FR	ESH CTR-64	FL OZ					
			80	BOSTON,	MA	2,700.000C	S \$	1.6560

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UON	1	Price
			90	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000CS	\$	
			100	POSTON MA	2 700 00005	¢	1.6560
			100	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000CS	\$	1.6560
			110	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000CS	\$	
							1.6560
			170	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000CS	\$	
		Subtotal			13,500.000CS		1.6560
Contract Total 13,500.000CS \$							22,356.00
12-3J14-22-C-1006 4100025055		High Point, N	С				
	MILK 1% FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ						
			130	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000CS	\$	
							1.6560
			140	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000CS	\$	1.6560
			150	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000CS	\$	1.0000
				,	,	·	1.6560
			160	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000CS	\$	
		Subtotal			10,800.000CS		1.6560
		Custota			10,000.00000		
	Contract T	otal			10,800.000CS	\$	17,884.80
Contractor Total					35,100.000 CS	\$	58,125.60